Teb settlors care co 🗸 🚽	-20-1999 Us DEPARTMENT OF CC:UM Primer and Transformer R2387-132
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracement	E Prese record me autoreu original documents or cony thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SALAN SHIEN	SO TON AUTOMOTIVE ACCESSORIES
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? 🖸 Yes 🗵 No	Address: No. 57. Pyng Hot
3. Nature of conveyance:	539°
🗉 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
D Secult America	
C Other	City Chang Hua Country: Taiwan, R.
Execution Date:12/6/1999	
	Additional name(s) & ankless(es) attached? (1, Yas 2) No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	مر کار این به بیشت این میراند. میکند با بین می بین می بین می این بایی می بین می این این می بین می است. مراجع
	on, the execution date of the application is: <u>12/6/1999</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	stanted? Cl Yes (ENc
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG. ESO.	7. Total fee (37 CFH 3.41)S 40.00
Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE	B Enclosed
	C Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3444 EILICOTT CENTER DRIVE	8. Deposit account number:
SUITE 105	18-2011 (USE ONLY FOR DEFICIENCY)
Chy: ELLICOTT CITY Slate: MD ZIP: 21043	(Attack duplices copy of this page if paying by depose account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. MORTON J. ROSENBERG Name of Person Signing	Ton Signature and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 12./10/99 Signature 2
	cover cheet, attestments, and document
Total number of pages including	adamarica. Box Ausignments , (J.C. 2023)

REEL: 010439 FRAME: 0485

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title	ACCELERATOR
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one) 2 a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S U.S. patent application Serial No, filed, U.S. patent No, issued,	······································
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and e applications identified above. The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (check one) 🛱 U.S. patent rights only.	
 worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to any U.S. patent application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): 	o claim the benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Salan SHIEN	
(Address) NO. 57, PYNG HER 14TH ST., CHANG-HUA, TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is?	
(Name of Assignce) SO TON AUTOMOTIVE ACCESSORIES CO., LTD.	
(Address of assignce) NO. 57, PYNG HER 14TH ST., CHANG-HUA, TAIWAN, H	(,U,C,
The ASSIGNEE is:	anga malangan senarangan penyakan kelulukan kanya sara sara sara sara sara sara sara sa
(check one) An Individual. A Partnership. A Corporation of <u>TAIWAN</u> , R.O.C.	
(state or country	')
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applicati As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) i Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE a	nereby authorize(s) and request(s) the
and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assig Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its re ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all nee-	ns. presentatives, any facts know to the lawful papers, execute all divisional, essary assignment papers to cause any
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generall to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection	y do everything necessary or desirable on for said invention,
Salan Shien Salan SHIEN	12/06/1999
(Signature of sole or first prventor)	(Date)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)
	•

PATENT REEL: 010439 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 12/13/1999

-